: CUSB/PSD/EE.LTE/28/2025-26 dated 22/12/2025 

2. Name of work:   : Procurement of 30 nos. 12V, 100 Ah Tubular 

type Solar Battery (on buy-back of old batteries) 

for the Street Lights in the CUSB Campus 

3. Estimated Amount of the 

Work 

: Rs 2,15,850/- incl. GST (Rupees Two Lakh Fifteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only)  

3. Last date and time for 

submission of Offer 

Rates/ Financial Bid 

: 12/01/2026 at 04:00 PM 

4. Date and time for 

opening of Offer Rates/ 

Financial Bid 

: 12/01/2026 at 04:30 PM 

5. Place of submission/ 

opening of Offer Rates/